English
b l o c k  h e a t e r SBH200D
Figure 1 - front view
Figure 2 - rear view
Recess for blocks
IEC connector
On/off switch

SBH130D 300W 50/60Hz F3.15AL
SBH200D 300W 50/60Hz F3.15AL
SBH200D/3 450W 50/60Hz F3.15AL
SBH130DC 300W 50/60Hz F3.15AL
SBH200DC 300W 50/60Hz F3.15AL
The instruments are fitted with an IEC socket at
the rear of the instrument for connection of the
mains lead. The IEC socket contains a pull out
draw containing the fuses and a mains on/off
switch - see figure 2.
Caution:
Fuses fitted in both live and neutral lines.
Cat. No. Tube size No.  Hole size, mm
(diameter /type)  of holes (diameter x depth)
SHT1/0 Plain block - -
SHT1/10 10mm 20 10.5 x 47
SHT1/12 12mm 20 12.5 x 47
SHT1/12/33 12mm 20 12.5 x 33
SHT1/13 13mm 20 13.5 x 47
SHT1/16 16mm  12 16.6 x 47
SHT1/19 19mm 8 19.5 x 47
SHT1/20 2ml tubes 20 10.5 x 33
SHT1/21 Block with removable channels for
glass and disposable cuvettes.
SHT1/22 1.5ml tubes  20 10.7 x 14
SHT1/25 25mm  6 25.5 x 47
SHT1/28 28mm 6 28.0 x 47
SHT1/30 0.5ml tubes 30 7.8    9° taper
SHT1/30/1 30mm 4 30.1 x 47
SHT1/33 33mm 4 33.2 x 47
SHT1/48 0.2ml tubes 48 6.1    9° taper
SHT1/80 0.2ml strip tubes 10 x 8 -
SHT1/96 96 well plate - 7.5    9° taper
SHT1/384 384 well plate - 3.6    9° taper
4
These units are supplied with two mains leads
fitted with IEC plugs for connection to the
instrument. One lead has a U.K. 3 pin plug and